
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) (7-18) -vs- Missouri Baptist (20-9)
02/29/24 at Carl & Deloris Petty SRC

 
 

 
 
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 69

Missouri Baptist 103

Date: 02/29/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Carl & Deloris Petty SRC
Referees: Mike Wood, Bob Franklin, Robert Frazier

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 29 40 69
Missouri Baptist 52 51 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Eddie Ambrose * 29 5-9 0-0 4-6 3-1 4 2 1 4 1 1 14
0 Malakai Munoz * 27 4-12 4-9 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 12
23 Nick Gutierrez * 24 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 0 11
5 Chris Cross * 20 4-7 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 4 0 2 1 1 11
24 Bryce Stark * 30 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 8 4 0 2 0
2 Russell Nyoo 20 4-11 2-3 2-2 3-4 7 1 0 2 0 1 12
4 Erick Hively 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 4
11 Davell Long 18 0-5 0-3 3-4 3-1 4 1 1 3 0 1 3
3 Harrison Askey 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 1 0 0 2
12 Colby Wood 12 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 10-26 9-12 12-20 32 19 19 19 2 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46% 7-11   63.64% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 15-38   39.47% 3-15   20.00% 7-8   87.50%
Total 25-64   39.1% 10-26   38.5% 9-12   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Nico Hill * 24 8-10 6-7 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 23
12 Breven McMullen * 28 6-8 3-4 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 17
11 Keyyaun Batchman * 18 1-2 0-0 7-8 0-1 1 2 5 1 1 2 9
22 Mujtaba Alkhaldi * 26 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-7 8 0 4 0 1 2 6
5 D'Mari Wiltz * 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 5 1 0 0 6
3 Courtland Soll 20 5-7 0-1 9-9 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 3 19
2 Evan Palmquist 21 5-10 0-2 1-2 3-5 8 2 3 2 1 1 11
30 Sterling Benjamin 17 3-4 0-0 4-5 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 2 10
10 Kristian Davis 19 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 2
13 Bastien Page 7 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-57 9-18 28-32 6-28 34 14 21 10 4 11 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-24   70.83% 7-12   58.33% 11-13   84.62%
Second Half 16-33   48.48% 2-6   33.33% 17-19   89.47%
Total 33-57   57.9% 9-18   50.0% 28-32   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 42
Largest Lead: 41 2nd-
04:15



1st Half Box Score
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 29

Missouri Baptist 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Eddie Ambrose 13 1-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 3 1 1 3

Malakai Munoz 18 4-7 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 12
23 Nick Gutierrez 12 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
5 Chris Cross 13 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 6
24 Bryce Stark 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 3 0 2 0
2 Russell Nyoo 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Erick Hively 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Davell Long 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
3 Harrison Askey 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2
12 Colby Wood 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 7-11 2-4 2-7 9 9 9 10 1 4 29
38.5% 63.6% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Nico Hill 16 8-9 6-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 22
12 Breven McMullen 13 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
11 Keyyaun Batchman 9 1-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 4 1 1 2 6
22 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 1 0
5 D'Mari Wiltz 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 0 6
3 Courtland Soll 6 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
2 Evan Palmquist 12 1-3 0-2 1-2 0-4 4 0 2 2 1 1 3
30 Sterling Benjamin 8 2-2 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 6
10 Kristian Davis 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
13 Bastien Page 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-24 7-12 11-13 1-15 16 7 12 6 3 5 52
70.8% 58.3% 84.6%



2nd Half Box Score
Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) 40

Missouri Baptist 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Eddie Ambrose 16 4-5 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 11

Malakai Munoz 9 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Nick Gutierrez 12 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 8
5 Chris Cross 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5
24 Bryce Stark 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 1 0 0 0
2 Russell Nyoo 13 3-8 2-3 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 10
4 Erick Hively 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 4
11 Davell Long 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
3 Harrison Askey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
12 Colby Wood 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-38 3-15 7-8 10-13 23 10 10 9 1 2 40
39.5% 20.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Nico Hill 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Breven McMullen 15 4-6 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 1 0 12
11 Keyyaun Batchman 9 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
22 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 0 2 0 0 1 6
5 D'Mari Wiltz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
3 Courtland Soll 14 5-6 0-1 7-7 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 2 17
2 Evan Palmquist 9 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 8
30 Sterling Benjamin 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 2 4
10 Kristian Davis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
13 Bastien Page 7 0-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-33 2-6 17-19 5-13 18 7 9 4 1 6 51
48.5% 33.3% 89.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
MISS JUMPER by AMBROSE,EDDIE 19:38

19:38 BLOCK  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

19:31 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO
-- ASSIST  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

TURNOVER  by CROSS,CHRIS 19:01
18:57 STEAL  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

FOUL  by GUTIERREZ,NICK 18:50
18:50 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
18:50 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

MISS JUMPER by AMBROSE,EDDIE 18:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

18:13 TURNOVER  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
STEAL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 18:12
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 18:06 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

17:55 3-7 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HILL,NICO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STARK,BRYCE 17:24

17:23 STEAL  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
-- ASSIST  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

17:21 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HILL,NICO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:20

17:12 SUB IN by PALMQUIST,EVAN
17:12 SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

TURNOVER  by STARK,BRYCE 17:02
17:02 STEAL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN

FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS 17:02
16:51 MISS LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

BLOCK  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 16:51
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,NICK --
MISS JUMPER by STARK,BRYCE 16:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
16:26 3-12 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO

-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,D'MARI
GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 16:06 6-12 H 6

15:56 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,D'MARI

ASSIST  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint) 15:35 8-15 H 7

15:21 8-17 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by WILTZ,D'MARI
-- ASSIST  by PALMQUIST,EVAN

MISS LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,NICO

14:45 8-19 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILTZ,D'MARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
14:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by ASKEY,HARRISON 14:45
SUB IN by LONG,DAVELL 14:45
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,NICK 14:45
SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 14:45

14:29 SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND
14:29 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,STERLING
14:29 SUB OUT by WILTZ,D'MARI
14:29 SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

MISS 3PTR by LONG,DAVELL 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

14:22 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,STERLING
STEAL  by CROSS,CHRIS 14:21

14:10 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING



MISS JUMPER by CROSS,CHRIS 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN

13:43 TURNOVER  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
STEAL  by STARK,BRYCE 13:42
FOUL  by ASKEY,HARRISON 13:38
TURNOVER  by ASKEY,HARRISON 13:38
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE 13:38
SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL 13:38
SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS 13:38
SUB OUT by ASKEY,HARRISON 13:38

13:38 SUB IN by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
13:38 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
13:28 MISS LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND

-- REBOUND OFF by BENJAMIN,STERLING
13:25 8-21 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BENJAMIN,STERLING(in the paint)

FOUL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 13:25
13:25 8-22 H 14 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,STERLING
13:08 SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
13:08 SUB OUT by HILL,NICO

MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 12:50
REBOUND OFF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
TURNOVER  by STARK,BRYCE 12:37

12:27 TURNOVER  by SOLL,COURTLAND
STEAL  by STARK,BRYCE 12:24
TURNOVER  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 12:17

12:06 MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN
REBOUND DEF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
MISS LAYUP by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
FOUL  by LONG,DAVELL 11:33

11:33 8-23 H 15 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND
11:33 8-24 H 16 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND

SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,NICK 11:33
SUB IN by HIVELY,ERICK 11:33
SUB OUT by STARK,BRYCE 11:33
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 11:33

11:33 SUB IN by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
11:33 SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN
11:22 FOUL  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

MISS FT by LONG,DAVELL 11:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LONG,DAVELL 11:22 9-24 H 15

11:09 9-26 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 10:50

10:50 STEAL  by SOLL,COURTLAND
10:46 TURNOVER  by SOLL,COURTLAND

SUB IN by ASKEY,HARRISON 10:46
SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 10:46
MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,STERLING
FOUL  by HIVELY,ERICK 10:24

10:24 MISS FT by BENJAMIN,STERLING
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:24 9-27 H 18 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,STERLING
10:24 SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
10:24 SUB IN by WILTZ,D'MARI
10:24 SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND
10:24 SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

GOOD 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,NICK 10:08 12-27 H 15
ASSIST  by ASKEY,HARRISON --

09:52 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD JUMPER by ASKEY,HARRISON 09:23 14-27 H 13
ASSIST  by HIVELY,ERICK --
FOUL  by ASKEY,HARRISON 09:16

09:16 14-28 H 14 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
09:16 14-29 H 15 GOOD FT by DAVIS,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by WOOD,COLBY 09:16
SUB IN by STARK,BRYCE 09:16
SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS 09:16
SUB IN by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 09:16
SUB OUT by HIVELY,ERICK 09:16
SUB OUT by ASKEY,HARRISON 09:16
SUB OUT by NYOO,RUSSELL 09:16
SUB OUT by LONG,DAVELL 09:16

09:16 SUB IN by HILL,NICO
09:16 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,STERLING
09:01 FOUL  by WILTZ,D'MARI
09:01 SUB IN by PALMQUIST,EVAN
09:01 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by CROSS,CHRIS 08:52
FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS 08:39

08:39 14-30 H 16 GOOD FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN
08:39 MISS FT by PALMQUIST,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS --
08:15 FOUL  by WILTZ,D'MARI

GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 08:11 17-30 H 13
ASSIST  by GUTIERREZ,NICK --

07:58 17-33 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO
-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,D'MARI

07:39 FOUL  by HILL,NICO
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN
07:17 MISS 3PTR by PALMQUIST,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by STARK,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,NICK 06:50

06:50 BLOCK  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
REBOUND OFF by GUTIERREZ,NICK --
MISS LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,NICK 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by HILL,NICO

MISS JUMPER by WOOD,COLBY 06:21
06:11 MISS 3PTR by HILL,NICO

REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,COLBY 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN
05:30 17-35 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
05:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 05:13 20-35 H 15
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE 05:05
SUB OUT by WOOD,COLBY 05:05

-- ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
04:43 20-37 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint)
04:26 FOUL  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

SUB IN by LONG,DAVELL 04:26
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,NICK 04:26

04:26 SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
04:26 SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND
04:26 SUB OUT by WILTZ,D'MARI
04:26 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS 04:18 23-37 H 14
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI --



03:59 23-40 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO
-- ASSIST  by PALMQUIST,EVAN

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS 03:24 26-40 H 14
ASSIST  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI --

03:03 26-43 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO
-- ASSIST  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:59
TURNOVER  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS 02:42

02:42 26-44 H 18 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
02:42 26-45 H 19 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL 02:42
SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS 02:42

02:42 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,STERLING
02:42 SUB IN by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
02:42 SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND
02:42 SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 02:18
02:18 BLOCK  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN
02:14 TURNOVER  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
02:14 SUB IN by WILTZ,D'MARI
02:14 SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by LONG,DAVELL 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,STERLING

01:53 26-48 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by HILL,NICO
-- ASSIST  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

01:28 FOUL  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
GOOD FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 01:28 27-48 H 21
MISS FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,STERLING
01:28 SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
01:28 SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
01:18 27-50 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,STERLING

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
GOOD LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL(in the paint) 00:55 29-50 H 21
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

00:30 29-52 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by WILTZ,D'MARI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LONG,DAVELL 00:13

00:02 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by STARK,BRYCE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Hannibal-LaGrange (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS 19:50 32-52 H 20
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

19:32 MISS JUMPER by HILL,NICO
-- REBOUND OFF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

19:30 32-54 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GUTIERREZ,NICK 19:03

18:53 32-57 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,D'MARI

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,CHRIS(in the paint) 18:34 34-57 H 23
FOUL  by STARK,BRYCE 18:28

18:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:28 34-58 H 24 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
18:28 MISS FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,CHRIS --
18:12 FOUL  by WILTZ,D'MARI



MISS FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 18:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 18:12 35-58 H 23

18:08 SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND
18:08 SUB OUT by WILTZ,D'MARI
18:01 35-61 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

-- ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
MISS JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,NICK 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
17:22 35-63 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
MISS JUMPER by STARK,BRYCE 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
FOUL  by CROSS,CHRIS 16:44

16:44 MISS FT by HILL,NICO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:44 35-64 H 29 GOOD FT by HILL,NICO
SUB IN by LONG,DAVELL 16:44
SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL 16:44
SUB IN by WOOD,COLBY 16:44
SUB IN by ASKEY,HARRISON 16:44
SUB IN by HIVELY,ERICK 16:44
SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS 16:44
SUB OUT by STARK,BRYCE 16:44
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,NICK 16:44
SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 16:44
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 16:44

16:44 SUB IN by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
16:44 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,STERLING
16:44 SUB IN by PALMQUIST,EVAN
16:44 SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
16:44 SUB OUT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
16:44 SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
16:31 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING

GOOD FT by NYOO,RUSSELL 16:31 36-64 H 28
GOOD FT by NYOO,RUSSELL 16:31 37-64 H 27

16:31 SUB IN by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
16:31 SUB OUT by HILL,NICO

FOUL  by HIVELY,ERICK 16:18
16:18 37-65 H 28 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND
16:18 37-66 H 29 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND

MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 15:54
REBOUND OFF by LONG,DAVELL --
MISS TIPIN by LONG,DAVELL 15:42
REBOUND OFF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
GOOD LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL(in the paint) 15:42 39-66 H 27
FOUL  by ASKEY,HARRISON 15:42

15:42 39-67 H 28 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
15:42 39-68 H 29 GOOD FT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN
15:27 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING

GOOD 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL 15:16 42-68 H 26
ASSIST  by LONG,DAVELL --

15:07 42-70 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 14:49
REBOUND OFF by LONG,DAVELL --
MISS TIPIN by LONG,DAVELL 14:49
REBOUND OFF by LONG,DAVELL --

14:49 FOUL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING
GOOD FT by LONG,DAVELL 14:49 43-70 H 27
GOOD FT by LONG,DAVELL 14:49 44-70 H 26

14:49 SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
14:49 SUB OUT by BENJAMIN,STERLING



14:39 44-72 H 28 GOOD DUNK by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SOLL,COURTLAND

MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 14:19
REBOUND OFF by WOOD,COLBY --
MISS LAYUP by WOOD,COLBY 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
14:10 44-74 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
FOUL  by ASKEY,HARRISON 14:10

14:10 44-75 H 31 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE 14:10
SUB OUT by ASKEY,HARRISON 14:10
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,COLBY 13:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLL,COURTLAND
13:41 MISS LAYUP by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,EVAN
13:35 44-77 H 33 GOOD TIPIN by PALMQUIST,EVAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by NYOO,RUSSELL 13:33
SUB IN by STARK,BRYCE 13:33
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,NICK 13:33
SUB IN by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 13:33
SUB OUT by HIVELY,ERICK 13:33
SUB OUT by WOOD,COLBY 13:33
SUB OUT by LONG,DAVELL 13:33

13:23 44-79 H 35 GOOD JUMPER by SOLL,COURTLAND(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GUTIERREZ,NICK 12:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
12:54 MISS LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by STARK,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 12:42
REBOUND OFF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 12:38
REBOUND OFF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 12:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SOLL,COURTLAND
12:18 MISS 3PTR by SOLL,COURTLAND

REBOUND DEF by AMBROSE,EDDIE --
MISS JUMPER by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
11:56 MISS DUNK by PALMQUIST,EVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,EVAN
11:53 MISS LAYUP by PALMQUIST,EVAN

REBOUND DEF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
11:50 FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
11:50 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
11:36 SUB IN by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
11:36 SUB IN by WILTZ,D'MARI
11:36 SUB OUT by SOLL,COURTLAND
11:36 SUB OUT by BATCHMAN,KEYYAUN

TURNOVER  by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 11:22
SUB IN by CROSS,CHRIS 11:12
SUB OUT by NYOO,RUSSELL 11:12

-- ASSIST  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
11:05 44-81 H 37 GOOD JUMPER by PALMQUIST,EVAN
10:45 FOUL  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
10:45 SUB IN by HILL,NICO
10:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,KRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,NICK(in the paint) 10:34 46-81 H 35
10:32 TURNOVER  by WILTZ,D'MARI

TURNOVER  by STARK,BRYCE 10:09
10:08 STEAL  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

FOUL  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 10:05



10:05 46-82 H 36 GOOD FT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
10:05 46-83 H 37 GOOD FT by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
10:04 MISS LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

BLOCK  by CROSS,CHRIS 10:04
-- REBOUND OFF by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint) 09:54 48-83 H 35
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

09:40 MISS JUMPER by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
REBOUND DEF by GUTIERREZ,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by WILTZ,D'MARI
09:24 MISS 3PTR by MCMULLEN,BREVEN

REBOUND DEF by MUNOZ,MALAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by CROSS,CHRIS 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMQUIST,EVAN

08:56 48-85 H 37
GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PALMQUIST,EVAN
GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,NICK(in the paint) 08:35 50-85 H 35
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

08:19 MISS LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
REBOUND DEF by STARK,BRYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by GUTIERREZ,NICK(in the paint) 08:04 52-85 H 33
ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --

07:39 52-87 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILTZ,D'MARI

MISS 3PTR by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

FOUL  by GUTIERREZ,NICK 07:21
07:21 52-88 H 36 GOOD FT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
07:21 52-89 H 37 GOOD FT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA

SUB IN by ASKEY,HARRISON 07:21
SUB IN by NYOO,RUSSELL 07:21
SUB IN by LONG,DAVELL 07:21
SUB IN by HIVELY,ERICK 07:21
SUB IN by WOOD,COLBY 07:21
SUB OUT by CROSS,CHRIS 07:21
SUB OUT by STARK,BRYCE 07:21
SUB OUT by GUTIERREZ,NICK 07:21
SUB OUT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 07:21
SUB OUT by MUNOZ,MALAKAI 07:21

07:21 SUB IN by BENJAMIN,STERLING
07:21 SUB IN by PAGE,BASTIEN
07:21 SUB IN by SOLL,COURTLAND
07:21 SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA
07:21 SUB OUT by WILTZ,D'MARI
07:21 SUB OUT by PALMQUIST,EVAN

MISS 3PTR by LONG,DAVELL 07:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BENJAMIN,STERLING

FOUL  by ASKEY,HARRISON 07:02
07:02 52-90 H 38 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,STERLING
07:02 52-91 H 39 GOOD FT by BENJAMIN,STERLING

TURNOVER  by LONG,DAVELL 06:48
06:47 STEAL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING
06:43 TURNOVER  by PAGE,BASTIEN

STEAL  by NYOO,RUSSELL 06:42
MISS LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE 06:30
REBOUND OFF by AMBROSE,EDDIE --
MISS 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL 06:24
REBOUND OFF by AMBROSE,EDDIE --
GOOD JUMPER by HIVELY,ERICK 06:19 54-91 H 37
ASSIST  by AMBROSE,EDDIE --
SUB IN by AMBROSE,EDDIE 06:14



SUB OUT by ASKEY,HARRISON 06:14
06:05 MISS JUMPER by BENJAMIN,STERLING

REBOUND DEF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,COLBY 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:48 SUB IN by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
05:48 SUB OUT by HILL,NICO

FOUL  by HIVELY,ERICK 05:44
05:44 54-92 H 38 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND
05:44 54-93 H 39 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND

GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint) 05:20 56-93 H 37
ASSIST  by HIVELY,ERICK --

04:53 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,BASTIEN
REBOUND DEF by WOOD,COLBY --
MISS 3PTR by WOOD,COLBY 04:37

04:37 BLOCK  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
-- REBOUND DEF by SOLL,COURTLAND

04:30 56-95 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by NYOO,RUSSELL 04:18
04:17 STEAL  by SOLL,COURTLAND

04:15 56-97 H 41
GOOD LAYUP by SOLL,COURTLAND(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

03:56 FOUL  by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
GOOD FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 03:56 57-97 H 40
GOOD FT by AMBROSE,EDDIE 03:56 58-97 H 39

03:44 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,BASTIEN
REBOUND DEF by LONG,DAVELL --
MISS LAYUP by NYOO,RUSSELL 03:32
REBOUND OFF by AMBROSE,EDDIE --
GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint) 03:29 60-97 H 37

03:18 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,BASTIEN
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMQUIST,EVAN

03:12 TURNOVER  by MCMULLEN,BREVEN
STEAL  by LONG,DAVELL 03:12
TURNOVER  by LONG,DAVELL 03:11

03:10 STEAL  by DAVIS,KRISTIAN
02:57 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,BASTIEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GUTIERREZ,NICK 02:57
SUB IN by STARK,BRYCE 02:57
SUB OUT by WOOD,COLBY 02:57
SUB OUT by LONG,DAVELL 02:57
GOOD 3PTR by NYOO,RUSSELL 02:39 63-97 H 34
ASSIST  by HIVELY,ERICK --

02:20 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,BASTIEN
REBOUND DEF by NYOO,RUSSELL --
TURNOVER  by AMBROSE,EDDIE 02:02

02:01 STEAL  by BENJAMIN,STERLING

01:59 63-99 H 36
GOOD LAYUP by MCMULLEN,BREVEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENJAMIN,STERLING
GOOD JUMPER by GUTIERREZ,NICK 01:26 65-99 H 34

01:14
65-
101 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by BENJAMIN,STERLING(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HIVELY,ERICK 00:54
00:53 STEAL  by SOLL,COURTLAND

FOUL  by NYOO,RUSSELL 00:52

00:52
65-
102 H 37 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND

00:52
65-
103 H 38 GOOD FT by SOLL,COURTLAND

GOOD LAYUP by AMBROSE,EDDIE(in the paint) 00:37
67-
103 H 36

ASSIST  by GUTIERREZ,NICK --



00:16 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,BASTIEN
REBOUND DEF by STARK,BRYCE --

GOOD LAYUP by HIVELY,ERICK(in the paint) 00:04
69-
103 H 34

ASSIST  by STARK,BRYCE --
00:01 TURNOVER  by BENJAMIN,STERLING


